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SEA-3, INC. 
SEC DOCKET 2015-01  

SERVICE LIST 
SUBCOMMITTEE MEMBERS 

 
 

Other Members of the Committee 
 
Chairman 
Commissioner, 
Public Utilities Commission 
Martin Honigberg 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
martin.honigberg@puc.nh.gov 
 

Vice-Chairman 
Commissioner,  
Dept. of Environmental Services 
Thomas S. Burack, Chairman 
29 Hazen Drive, PO  Box 95 
Concord, NH  03302-0095 
Thomas.Burack@des.nh.gov 
 

Commissioner, 
Dept. of Resources & Economic Development 
Jeffrey Rose 
172 Pembroke Road, PO Box 1856 
Concord, NH  03302-1856 
jeffrey.rose@dred.state.nh.us  
Tel. 271-2411 
Fax  271-2629 
 

Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission 
Robert Scott 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
Robert.Scott@puc.nh.gov 
Tel. 271-2431 
Fax  271-3878 

Subcommittee Chair and Presiding Officer 
Public Utilities Commission 
Alex Speidel, Designee 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
alexander.speidel@puc.nh.gov  
 

Administrator, 
Dept. of Environmental Services 
Hazardous Waste Compliance Bureau 
John Duclos 
29 Hazen Drive, PO  Box 95 
Concord, NH  03302-0095 
John.Duclos@des.nh.gov  
 

Public Member 
Roger Hawk 
Hawk Planning Resources LLC 
9 Liberty ST 
Concord, NH  03301-2928 
rhawk@hawkplanning.com  
 

Counsel for the Public Appointed by the 
Attorney General, Dept. of Justice 
Peter  C.L. Roth, Esq., Designee 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
Peter.Roth@doj.nh.gov 
Tel. 271-3679 
Fax 271-2110 
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Director, Division of Historical Resources, 
Dept. of Cultural Resources 
Elizabeth Muzzey, Designee 
19 Pillsbury Street, 2nd Floor 
Concord, NH  03301-3570 
Elizabeth.muzzey@dcr.nh.gov 
 

Public Member 
Rachel E. D. Whitaker 
26 Holt Road 
Dummer, NH  03588 
rwhitaker@ccsnh.edu  

Public Member 
Patricia Weathersby 
Weathersby Law PLLC 
PO Box 685 
Rye, NH  03870 
weathersbylawpllc@gmail.com 
  

Administrator, 
Department of Transportation 
William Oldenburg, Designee 
7 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH  03301 
woldenburg@dot.state.nh.us  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Committee Staff 
 
 

Michael J. Iacopino, Esq. 
Brennan, Caron, Lenehan & Iacopino 
85 Brook Street 
Manchester, NH  03104 
miacopino@bclilaw.com  

Timothy Drew, Administrator 
Public Information & Permitting 
Department of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Dr., PO Box 95 
Concord, NH  03302-0095 
Timothy.Drew@des.nh.gov  
 

Jane Murray 
Department of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Dr., PO Box 95 
Concord, NH  03302-0095 
Jane.Murray@des.nh.gov 
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Parties 
 
 

Counsel for the Applicant 
 
Alec L. McEachern, Esq. 
Shaines & McEachern, P.A. 
282 Corporate Drive, Unit 2 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
alecm@shaines.com  
 

 

 
Intervenors 

 
Richard and Catherine DiPentima * 
16 Dunlin Way 
Portsmouth, NH 03801 
rdipentima@gmail.com  
 

William and Kristina Campbell * 
4 Dunlin Way 
Portsmouth, NH  03801  

Matthew and Erica Nania * 
18 Dunlin Way 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 

John and Jane Sutherland * 
8 Dunlin Way 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
jane.sutherland76@gmail.com  
 

Patricia Ford and Robert Gibbons * 
135 Spinnaker Way 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 

* Representing the Portsmouth Residents 
Group 
Christopher Cole  
Sheehan Phinney Bass & Green 
PO Box 3701 
Manchester, NH 03105-3701 
ccole@sheehan.com 
 

Jane Ferrini, Esq. 
City of Portsmouth 
Staff Attorney 
1 Junkins Avenue 
Portsmouth, NH 03801 
jferrini@cityofportsmouth.com 
 

Raeline O’Neil 
City of Portsmouth 
1 Junkins Avenue 
Portsmouth, NH 03801 
raoneil@cityofportsmouth.com  

Anthony Blenkinsop, Esq. 
City of Dover 
288 Central Avenue 
Dover, NH 03820-4169 
A.Blenkinsop@dover.nh.gov  

Amber Fournier 
City of Dover 
288 Central Avenue 
Dover, NH 03820-4169 
a.fournier@dover.nh.gov  
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Laura Byergo 
16 Caswell Dr 
Greenland, NH 03840 

Town of Newington Selectman and Planning 
Board are represented by: 
John Ratigan, Esq. 
Donahue, Tucker & Ciandella, PLLC 
225 Water Street 
Exeter, NH  03833 
jratigan@dtclawyers.com 
 

Great Bay Stewards 
89 Depot Rd 
Greenland, NH  03840 
info@greatbaystewards.org  
 

 

 
 


